

Item	•••••
Meeting	2012 March 19

**COUNCIL REPORT** 

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2012 March 13

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 22-02/12

SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. 2012-13

SANITARY SEWER MAINLINE AND LATERAL GROUTING

**PURPOSE:** To obtain approval to award a contract for the Sanitary Sewer Mainline and

Lateral Grouting.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

1. THAT a contract be awarded to the lowest bidder Mar-Tech Underground Service Ltd. for a total cost of \$683,865.52 including HST in the amount of \$73,271.31. Final payment will be based on actual quantities and unit prices tendered.

## **REPORT**

Two tenders for this contract ranging from \$683,865.52 to \$995,054.48 were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m., Thursday, 2012 March 08.

The work of this contract involves the sanitary sewer mainline and lateral inspection, testing and grouting:

- i) Sanitary sewer lateral CCTV inspections of approximately 584m of 100mm and 150mm diameter sewer laterals; air testing and interface grouting of approximately 584m of 100mm and 150mm diameter sewer laterals and related work in the Gilley Walker sewerage area of Burnaby, BC.
- ii) Sanitary sewer pipeline joint testing and chemical grouting of approximately 9,317m of 150mm, 200mm, 250mm and 300mm sanitary sewer and related work in the Gilley Walker sewerage area of Burnaby, BC.

The recommended bidder Mar-Tech Underground Services has completed contracts for the City in the past and all were completed to the satisfaction of the City. The consultant is of the opinion that Mar-Tech Underground Services has the resources to successfully complete the work of this contract. The Director Engineering concurs with the above recommendation.

To: City Manager
From: Director Finance
Re: Contract No. 2012-13

2012 March 14......Page 2

Funding for this contract is provided for in the Sanitary Sewer Operating and Maintenance component of the 2012 Provisional Financial Plan.

Denise Jorgenson DIRECTOR FINANCE

cc: Director Engineering